Surname
Bailey
Nichols
Poyser
Elliott
Manning
Thornton
Blakey
Whitton
Blackhouse
Bignall
Wright
Stamp
Bingham
Machin
Chadwick
Jones
Brocklehurst
Ward
Wools
Goodhall
Binns
Houston
Sanders
McFadden
Lamb
Priestley-Nangle
Denning
Palin
Rollings
Vick

First Name
Jack
Edward
Ben
Grant
Jake
Luke
James
Bradley
William
Sam
Tom
William
Josh
George
Daniel
Lloyd
William
John Ross
John
Louis
Adam
Tyler
Derren
Dan
Jake
Roman
Sean
Jack
Oscar
Callum

Club
Glossop
Market Rasen
Matlock
Scunthorpe
Ashfield
Cleethorpes
Tupton
Cleethorpes
Dronfield
West Bridgford
East Retford
Market Rasen
Derby
Southwell
Gainsborough
Cleethorpes
Bakewell
Mansfield
Cleethorpes
Notts Trent Uni
Bourne
Stamford COB
Newark
Stamford
llkeston
Southwell
Newark
Kesteven
Gainsborough
Notts Trent Uni

Date of offence
03/09/2022
17/09/2022
17/09/2022
17/09/2022
17/09/2022
17/09/2022
10/09/2022
24/09/2022
03/09/2022
01/10/2022
24/09/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
15/10/2022
17/09/2022
22/10/2022
22/10/2022
29/10/2022
13/11/2022
19/11/2022
12/11/2022
12/11/2022
16/10/2022
26/11/2022
03/12/2022
26/11/2022
26/11/2022
21/01/2023
07/01/2023
25/01/2023

NLD Discipline Return 2022/23

Offence
High tackle with force to head
Referee abuse
Tip tackle
High tackle
Punch to head
Punch
Referee abuse
2 yellow cards
Dangerous tackle
Single Punch
Contact with eyes
Strike with fist
Tip tackle
2 yellow cards
Physical abuse of referee
2 yellow cards
Reckless/dangerous behaviour
High tackle
Dangerous tackle
Verbal abuse
Strike with head
Dangerous tackle
Referee abuse
Referee abuse
Stamping
Punching
Strike with head
2 yellow cards
Kicking
Dangerous tackle

Law
9.13
9.28
9.18
9.13
9.12
9.12
9.28
9.27
9.13
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.18
9.27
9.28
9.27
9.11
9.13
9.13
9.12
9.12
9.13
9.28
9.28
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.27
9.12
9.13

Hearing Date
15/09/2022
18/09/2022
20/09/2022
20/09/2022
27/09/2022
27/09/2022
29/09/2022
30/09/2022
06/10/2022
07/10/2022
07/10/2022
07/10/2022
16/10/2022
17/10/2022
18/10/2022
27/10/2022
28/10/2022
11/11/2022
13/11/2022
19/11/2022
24/11/2022
05/12/2022
12/12/2022
17/12/2022
17/12/2022
17/12/2022
17/12/2022
26/01/2023
29/01/2023
31/01/2023

Sanction
8 weeks
3 weeks
3 weeks
3 weeks
4 weeks
4 weeks
5 weeks
1 week
12 weeks
5 weeks
16 weeks
5 weeks
3 weeks
N/A
26 weeks
1 week
2 weeks
3 weeks
3 weeks
3 weeks
recinded
3 matches
N.F.A.
8 weeks
4 weeks
3 weeks
6 weeks
1 week
2 weeks
4 matches

Date from
04/09/2022
18/09/2022
18/09/2022
18/09/2022
18/09/2022
18/09/2022
11/09/2022
25/09/2022
04/09/2022
02/10/2022
25/09/2022
02/10/2022
02/10/2022

N/A
18/09/2022
23/10/2022
23/10/2022
30/10/2022
30/10/2022
10/10/2022

N/A
13/11/2022

N/A
27/11/2022
04/12/2022
27/11/2022
27/11/2022
22/01/2023
08/01/2023
26/01/2023

Date to
30/10/2022
08/10/2022
09/10/2022
08/10/2022
15/10/2022
15/10/2022
15/10/2022
01/10/2022
26/11/2022
05/11/2022
14/01/2023
05/11/2022
22/10/2022

N/A
19/03/2023
29/10/2022
05/11/2022
13/11/2022
26/11/2022
30/11/2022

N/A
10/12/2022

N/A
18/02/2023
28/01/2023
14/01/2023
04/02/2023
28/01/2023
28/01/2023



Lynch
Hill
Wales
Bates
Lovell
Nicholls
Oliver
Hands
Waring
Franklin
Vitokai
Manning
Forte
Brunton
Pearson
Spencer
Lang
Amole
Swift
Angelo
Round
Welbourne
Horner
Waddley
Hind
Arnold
Page
Riley
Templar
Thomas

Joshua
David
Lewis

Shannon
James
Ed
Allan
James
Billy
Henry
Wati
Jake

Marcus

James

Connor
Tom
Kieran

Alex
Jonathan
Louie
Zac
Jack
Andy
Mark

Nathan
Oliver
Steve
Adam

Jordan
Matt

Bourne
Notts Moderns RFC
Sleaford
Notts Moderns RFC
Ashfield
Scunthorpe
Market Rasen
Grimsby
East Retford
Paviors
Notts Casuals
Stamford
Ashfield
Glossop
Mellish
Southwell
Ch'field/Ashbourne
Amber Valley
Ilkeston
Notts Trent Uni
Sleaford
Long Eaton
Glossop
Mellish
Notts Corsairs
Notts Corsairs
Notts Corsairs
Mansfield
Market Rasen
Nottinghamians
Notts Casuals
Spalding
West Bridgford

04/02/2023
12/11/2022
16/10/2022
14/01/2023
12/02/2023
04/02/2023
04/02/2023
14/01/2023
18/02/2023
26/11/2022
18/02/2023
19/02/2023
18/02/2023
11/02/2023
11/02/2023
18/02/2023
11/02/2023
25/02/2023
04/03/2023
08/03/2023
04/02/2023
18/03/2023
18/03/2023
01/04/2023
04/03/2023
12/03/2023
01/04/2023
15/04/2023
22/04/2023
22/04/2023
22/04/2023
01/04/2023

2 yellow cards
Failed to control spectators
Coach threatening to referee
Kicking
2 yellow cards
Punching
Punching
Punch to head
2 yellow cards
Headbutt
Punch
Shoulder to head
Punch
Match official abuse
Tip tackle
Stamp
Conduct prejudicial to game
Strike with head
Dangerous tackle
Punch
Match official abuse
Punching
Punching
Retaliatory Push
Conduct prejudicial to game
Conduct prejudicial to game
Conduct prejudicial to game
High tackle
Dangerous tackle
Dangerous tackle
2 yellow cards
2 yellow cards
Conduct prejudicial to game

9.27
5.12
19.11.8
9.12
9.27
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.27
9.12
9.12
9.20
9.12
9.28
9.18
9.12
5.12
9.12
9.13
9.12
9.28
9.12
9.12
9.12
5.12
5.12
5.12
9.13
9.13
9.13
9.27
9.27
5.12

06/02/2023
07/02/2023
07/02/2023
12/02/2023
14/02/2023
15/02/2023
11/02/2023
21/02/2023
22/02/2023
22/02/2023
27/02/2023
27/02/2023
27/02/2023
02/03/2023
03/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
18/03/2023
21/03/2023
27/03/2023
28/03/2023
12/04/2023
18/04/2023
18/04/2023
18/04/2023
20/04/2023
26/04/2023
27/04/2023
28/04/2023
28/04/2023
02/05/2023

5 weeks
1 week
4 weeks
8 weeks
3 weeks
5 weeks
4 weeks
4 weeks
10 weeks
2 weeks
4 weeks
4 weeks
8 weeks
5 weeks
3 weeks
10 weeks
1 week
16 weeks
1 week
not guilty
not guilty
not guilty
3 weeks
4 weeks
4 weeks
1 week
1 week
12 weeks

15/01/2023
13/02/2023
05/02/2023
05/02/2023
22/02/2023
27/11/2022
19/02/2023
20/02/2023
19/02/2023
12/02/2023
12/11/2023
05/03/2023
26/02/2023
05/03/2023
09/03/2023
05/02/2023
19/03/2023
19/03/2023
02/04/2023

02/04/2023
16/04/2023
23/04/2023
23/04/2023
23/04/2023
TBC

18/02/2023
25/02/2023
04/03/2023
01/04/2023
14/03/2023
28/01/2023
18/03/2023
19/03/2023
29/04/2023
25/02/2023
11/03/2023
01/04/2023
TBC
08/04/2023
29/03/2023
15/04/2023
26/03/2023
TBC
09/04/2023

22/04/2023
13/05/2023
20/05/2023
29/04/2023
29/04/2023
TBC



Williams Edward Spalding 22/04/2023 Striking with head 9.12 09/05/2023 5 weeks  23/04/2023 TBC



Play on Date
31/10/2022
09/10/2022
10/10/2022
09/10/2022
16/10/2022
16/10/2022
16/10/2022
02/10/2022
27/11/2022
06/11/2022
15/01/2023
06/11/2022
23/10/2022
N/A
20/03/2023
30/10/2022
06/11/2022
27/11/2022
13/11/2022
01/12/2022
N/A
11/12/2022
N/A
19/02/2023
29/01/2023
15/01/2023
05/02/2023
29/01/2023
29/01/2023



19/02/2023
26/02/2023
05/03/2023
02/04/2023
15/03/2023

immediate
19/03/2023
20/03/2023
30/04/2023
26/06/2023
12/03/2023
02/04/2023
TBC
09/04/2023
30/03/2023
16/04/2023
27/03/2023
TBC
10/04/2023

23/04/2023
14/05/2023
21/05/2023
30/04/2023
30/04/2023
TBC



TBC



